## **BID OPENING**

CITY PROJECT NO. <u>15-76</u> DATE: <u>12/03/20</u> TIME: <u>2:00 pm</u>
CITY PROJECT NAME: <u>Bus Stop Improvements</u>, Phase 1

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT	RANK
1.  NAME: ND CONSTR. CO  LOCATION: ANAHEM, CA	\$ 95,693 <del>**</del>	3
2.  NAME: F. LODUCA Co.  LOCATION: STOCKTON, CA	\$ 88,22 <b>5</b> ∞	0
3.  NAME: LAWRENCE BACKHOE SERVICE  LOCATION: ATWATER, CA.	\$ 160,380°°	(5)
4.  NAME: SINCLAIR GENERAL ENG.  LOCATION: OAKDALE, CA.	# 90, soo ==	0
5.  NAME: CAL MILL CONSTRUCTION  LOCATION: TURLOCK, CA	\$ 100,530-	9
6.  NAME:  LOCATION:		

## **CITY OF TURLOCK BIDDER'S SUMMARY**

PROJECT TITLE: Bus Stop Improvements, Phase 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 15-76
BID OPENING: December 3, 2020
2:00 PM
ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: January 12, 2021

7.1111011 71125 GGGTGTE711771115 B7112. GGTGGT, 12,2021		ENGINEER'S EST. F. Loduca Co.		Sinclair General Eng,		ND Construction Co.		Cal Mill Construction		Lawrence Backhoe Service					
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,177.00	\$7,177.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
2	Remove Existing Equipment at Bus Stop *	EA	22	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,057.00	\$23,254.00	\$1,098.00	\$24,156.00	\$1,020.00	\$22,440.00
3	Install New Shelter with 24 x 36" Case	EA	20	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,649.00	\$52,980.00	\$2,730.00	\$54,600.00	\$2,615.00	\$52,300.00
4	Install 30 x 36 Case	EA	27	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,725.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$194.00	\$5,238.00	\$140.00	\$3,780.00	\$2,615.00	\$70,605.00
5	Miscellaneous Items	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,522.00	\$3,522.00	\$5,194.00	\$5,194.00	\$5,135.00	\$5,135.00
6	Traffic Management Plan and Implementation	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,522.00	\$3,522.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Total =			\$99,000.00		\$88,225.00		\$90,500.00		\$95,693.00		\$100,530.00		\$160,380.00		

<sup>\*</sup> mobilization cost shall not exceed ten percent of the total base bid

<sup>\*\*</sup> equipment at each location may include: shelter, soalr panels, bench and/or trash cans